
Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 AKRON SVSM 85 1:27:01 17:24 5:36 1:00 5, 8, 17, 24, 31, 35, 41 5, 8, 17, 24, 31, 34, 40

2 CARROLL 89 1:26:32 17:18 5:34 2:03 1, 12, 19, 25, 33, 53, 57 1, 12, 19, 25, 32, 51, 55

3 SUM. CO. DAY 126 1:28:17 17:39 5:40 1:30 6, 7, 27, 40, 49, 54, 68 6, 7, 27, 39, 47, 52, 63

4 CARDINAL RITTER (IN) 139 1:28:02 17:36 5:40 3:10 2, 4, 10, 48, 87, 113, 129 2, 4, 10, 46, 77, 96, 105

5 CANTON C.C. 157 1:29:38 17:55 5:46 1:34 3, 28, 42, 43, 44, 93, 111 3, 28, 41, 42, 43, 81, 94

6 MCNICHOLAS 160 1:29:34 17:54 5:45 1:42 9, 15, 21, 56, 66, 70, 81 9, 15, 21, 54, 61, 65, 73

7 FISHER CATHOLIC 164 1:29:54 17:58 5:47 1:31 13, 23, 30, 37, 67, 96, 138 13, 23, 30, 36, 62, 82, 112

8 BADIN 184 1:30:25 18:05 5:49 1:53 11, 16, 29, 65, 75, 99, 104 11, 16, 29, 60, 68, 85, 90

9 ELYRIA CATHOLIC 221 1:31:32 18:18 5:53 1:36 14, 38, 52, 55, 73, 86, 91 14, 37, 50, 53, 67, 76, 79

10 MERCYHURST
PREPARATORY
SCHOOL (PA)

243 1:32:21 18:28 5:56 1:33 18, 36, 58, 69, 77, 100, 117 18, 35, 56, 64, 70, 86, 99

11 LA SALETTE ACAD.
(IL)

250 1:32:50 18:34 5:58 1:44 20, 39, 46, 80, 85, 92, 103 20, 38, 45, 72, 75, 80, 89

12 CHAM. JULIENNE 252 1:32:48 18:33 5:58 1:37 22, 34, 61, 76, 79, 88, 125 22, 33, 57, 69, 71, 78, 102

13 ALTER 344 1:35:46 19:09 6:09 2:20 26, 63, 83, 108, 112, 127,
136

26, 58, 74, 91, 95, 103, 110

14 FENWICK 368 1:36:33 19:18 6:12 1:24 45, 72, 97, 101, 102, 110,
130

44, 66, 83, 87, 88, 93, 106

15 BLOOMINGTON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
(IL)

380 1:37:08 19:25 6:15 1:41 50, 64, 98, 109, 115, 116,
123

48, 59, 84, 92, 97, 98, 101

16 CLE. VASJ 473 1:41:16 20:15 6:31 2:33 51, 119, 131, 132, 135,
137, 143

49, 100, 107, 108, 109,
111, 116

17 ROGER BACON 563 1:47:10 21:26 6:53 1:18 128, 139, 141, 142, 144,
149, 151

104, 113, 114, 115, 117,
118, 119

DNP LIMA C.C. 1:34:02 23:30 7:34 32, 126, 158, 162 4 Runners
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Kevin Agnew 11  Carroll 16:00.7 1

2 Paul Stamm 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 16:12.5 2

3 Barrett Scheatzle 11  Canton C.C. 16:47.1 3

4 Wil Stamm 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 16:51.9 4

5 Nasari Epps 12  Akron SVSM 16:55.0 5

6 Evan Lakhia 11  Sum. Co. Day 16:55.8 6

7 Matthew Brumfield 11  Sum. Co. Day 16:57.1 7

8 Chase Powers 11  Akron SVSM 16:58.8 8

9 Ian Burt 12  McNicholas 17:09.1 9

10 Eli Bush 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 17:09.4 10

11 Owen Mathews 11  Badin 17:10.2 11

12 Michael Osgood 12  Carroll 17:13.1 12

13 Aiden Jackson 11  Fisher Catholic 17:21.2 13

14 Matt Krese 11  Elyria Catholic 17:21.8 14

15 Charles Taylor 11  McNicholas 17:22.5 15

16 Dominic Seigel 10  Badin 17:28.8 16

17 Jake Pentasuglio 12  Akron SVSM 17:33.2 17

18 Felix Bush 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)17:33.9 18

19 Grant Arnold 12  Carroll 17:35.1 19

20 Nicholas Halligan 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 17:36.3 20

21 Aiden Burt 10  McNicholas 17:36.5 21

22 Sean Gideon 12  Cham. Julienne 17:36.5 22

23 Patrick Kenney 10  Fisher Catholic 17:37.3 23

24 Nick Steel 12  Akron SVSM 17:38.5 24

25 Andrew Connair 12  Carroll 17:39.3 25

26 Kevin Johnston 10  Alter 17:40.4 26

27 Andrew Wagner 11  Sum. Co. Day 17:41.6 27

28 Max Grillo 10  Canton C.C. 17:50.1 28

29 Mitchell Peel 11  Badin 17:52.0 29

30 Vince Bee 12  Fisher Catholic 17:54.4 30

31 Andrew McSteen 11  Akron SVSM 17:55.8 31

32 Quentin Potempa 12  Lima C.C. 17:57.7

33 Drew Maxwell 11  Carroll 18:04.1 32

34 Ian Cormier 12  Cham. Julienne 18:05.5 33

35 Andy Thomas 9  Akron SVSM 18:07.7 34

36 Jeffery Giannelli 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)18:08.7 35

37 Noah Sharp 9  Fisher Catholic 18:09.0 36

38 Zach Smith 12  Elyria Catholic 18:10.4 37

Place Name Grade School Time Points

39 Thomas Brauner 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 18:15.4 38

40 Larkin Woodward 9  Sum. Co. Day 18:16.6 39

41 Kevin Rybka 12  Akron SVSM 18:19.2 40

42 Blake Abbott 11  Canton C.C. 18:19.4 41

43 Sean Domer 11  Canton C.C. 18:20.3 42

44 Ian Elson 12  Canton C.C. 18:21.5 43

45 Luke Lococo 11  Fenwick 18:21.9 44

46 Henry Kracht 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 18:22.5 45

47 Jackson Dietrick 11  Akron SVSM 18:23.2

48 Peter Sperry 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 18:25.7 46

49 Devin Nelson 11  Sum. Co. Day 18:25.9 47

50 Josh Vogel 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)18:27.1 48

51 Dylan Barnett 12  Cle. VASJ 18:29.1 49

52 Jackson Zsigray 12  Elyria Catholic 18:30.0 50

53 Seth Tivakaran 9  Carroll 18:30.6 51

54 Sean LaMacchia 11  Sum. Co. Day 18:31.0 52

55 Ian Smith 12  Elyria Catholic 18:32.6 53

56 Ayden Bailey 11  McNicholas 18:35.5 54

57 Nathan Schiffler 9  Carroll 18:37.6 55

58 Rowan Wieslogel 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)18:37.7 56

59 Adam Cross 10  Carroll 18:43.6

60 Austin Zeiman 11  Akron SVSM 18:46.6

61 Luke Mitchell 9  Cham. Julienne 18:46.7 57

62 Javier Barajas 11  Carroll 18:49.5

63 Michael Johnston 12  Alter 18:49.6 58

64 Jack Morgan 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)18:50.4 59

65 Kevin Spade 12  Badin 18:50.5 60

66 Alex Russo 9  McNicholas 18:51.1 61

67 Cayden Short 9  Fisher Catholic 18:52.8 62

68 Drew Barhorst 9  Sum. Co. Day 18:53.4 63

69 Peter Zimmerman 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)18:54.2 64

70 Bobby Fechtel 10  McNicholas 18:54.4 65

71 Michael Duckro 10  Carroll 18:54.5

72 Ben Chartrand 12  Fenwick 18:58.2 66

73 Matt Boehm 11  Elyria Catholic 18:58.2 67

74 Matthew Dennee 11  Akron SVSM 19:02.8

75 Collin Lapthorn 10  Badin 19:03.9 68

76 Eric Meyer 11  Cham. Julienne 19:06.1 69
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

77 Adam Kunco 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)19:07.1 70

78 Hudson Ritch 10  Sum. Co. Day 19:09.8

79 CJ Greek 12  Cham. Julienne 19:14.0 71

80 Dominic Dvorak 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:15.8 72

81 Drew Walsh 12  McNicholas 19:15.9 73

82 Liam Lakhia 9  Sum. Co. Day 19:16.8

83 Benjamin Kawaja 11  Alter 19:18.3 74

84 Patrick Sableski 10  Carroll 19:20.0

85 Daniel Crouse 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:20.3 75

86 Nick Wells 12  Elyria Catholic 19:20.8 76

87 Owen Sulecki 9  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 19:22.5 77

88 Trey Myers 12  Cham. Julienne 19:26.4 78

89 Todd Jokerst 12  Carroll 19:27.0

90 Oscar Campos 11  Carroll 19:27.2

91 Kevin Theile 11  Elyria Catholic 19:29.1 79

92 James Peterson 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:31.7 80

93 James McClain 12  Canton C.C. 19:33.2 81

94 Patrick Morrow 9  Carroll 19:37.0

95 Jack Spears 10  McNicholas 19:39.9

96 Sam Gundlefinger 12  Fisher Catholic 19:41.8 82

97 Thomas Crossman 9  Fenwick 19:43.0 83

98 Will Foley 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)19:43.4 84

99 Andy Moore 12  Badin 19:43.5 85

100 Ryan Kelly 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)19:43.5 86

101 Sam Gutzwiller 9  Fenwick 19:44.1 87

102 Derek Boland 11  Fenwick 19:46.0 88

103 Pierre Beauregard 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:46.1 89

104 Evan Papania 12  Badin 19:47.3 90

105 Matthias Schell 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:50.5

106 Cameron Lapthorn 12  Badin 19:51.8

107 Alex Trautwein 10  Elyria Catholic 19:53.6

108 Elijah Mayse 10  Alter 19:57.1 91

109 Landyn Cross 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)19:59.6 92

110 Jeffrey Koch 10  Fenwick 20:00.2 93

111 Dante Carcione 9  Canton C.C. 20:01.3 94

112 Eric Neer 10  Alter 20:01.3 95

113 Aaron Anderson 9  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 20:02.9 96

114 Victor Ortiz 12  Elyria Catholic 20:04.1

Place Name Grade School Time Points

115 Jacob Bingham 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)20:08.1 97

116 Josh Pagan 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)20:10.6 98

117 Adam Nicotra 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)20:11.1 99

118 Leo Hoppa 10  Badin 20:12.3

119 Davante Callahan 12  Cle. VASJ 20:12.5 100

120 Mike O'Connell 12  McNicholas 20:14.1

121 Hayden Everding 9  Carroll 20:15.1

122 Greg Mawhinney 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 20:16.0

123 Alex Bingham 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)20:16.3 101

124 Chase Gray 11  Badin 20:19.1

125 Sam Zelinski 9  Cham. Julienne 20:31.6 102

126 Zac Patterson 11  Lima C.C. 20:34.3

127 Kevin Walters 12  Alter 20:37.7 103

128 Kevin Otto 9  Roger Bacon 20:38.8 104

129 Nicholas Mark 10  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 20:39.3 105

130 Ethan Evans 10  Fenwick 20:44.1 106

131 Jordan Ellul 11  Cle. VASJ 20:46.3 107

132 Matt Fronczek 12  Cle. VASJ 20:46.3 108

133 TJ Lehner 12  Cham. Julienne 20:48.8

134 Colin Garrity 11  Elyria Catholic 20:57.3

135 Phillip Davis 12  Cle. VASJ 21:02.2 109

136 Peter Schimph 12  Alter 21:04.8 110

137 Austin Barnett 9  Cle. VASJ 21:05.2 111

138 Alex Ristau 9  Fisher Catholic 21:08.9 112

139 Dylan Griffis 11  Roger Bacon 21:19.3 113

140 Jack Munzel 12  McNicholas 21:25.2

141 Luke Dearborn 10  Roger Bacon 21:33.9 114

142 Jack Bentley 9  Roger Bacon 21:41.8 115

143 Anthony Fabo 12  Cle. VASJ 21:44.9 116

144 Elijah Fredette 12  Roger Bacon 21:57.0 117

145 Roland Ivy 9  Cle. VASJ 22:10.3

146 Gideon Doan 10  Fisher Catholic 22:43.3

147 JJ Jongky 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)23:09.3

148 Sam Schwager 12  Cham. Julienne 23:16.2

149 Daniel Kowalski 9  Roger Bacon 23:33.9 118

150 Nicholas Schindler 10  Cham. Julienne 23:44.4

151 Michael Peck 11  Roger Bacon 23:58.1 119

152 Isaac Hill 9  Fisher Catholic 24:01.2
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

153 Conor Healy 12  Roger Bacon 24:11.8

154 Benjamin Barish 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)24:55.7

155 Dominic Oaldon 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 25:05.4

156 Alex Dixon 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)25:35.3

157 Andrew Snavely 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)26:47.0

158 Ean McComber 9  Lima C.C. 26:55.3

159 Leo Gauerke 10  Fisher Catholic 26:58.9

160 Brandon Hauck 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)26:59.0

161 Braden Cook 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)28:32.2

162 Jacob Mangette 11  Lima C.C. 28:35.5

163 Jake Holloway 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)31:48.9
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

Split points results are below.

These results are unofficial and for

entertainment purposes only.

Page 5 of 13 Saturday 09/21/2019 8:38 AM



Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 SUM. CO. DAY 82 26:19 05:15 1:41 0:17 4, 8, 17, 21, 32, 33, 73 4, 8, 17, 21, 32, 33, 68

2 AKRON SVSM 82 26:18 05:15 1:41 0:18 3, 7, 18, 20, 34, 36, 46 3, 7, 18, 20, 34, 36, 46

3 CARROLL 85 26:09 05:13 1:41 0:29 1, 6, 15, 28, 35, 48, 62 1, 6, 15, 28, 35, 48, 59

4 CARDINAL RITTER (IN) 151 26:35 05:19 1:42 0:48 2, 9, 10, 61, 78, 93, 119 2, 9, 10, 58, 72, 82, 100

5 CHAM. JULIENNE 167 27:04 05:24 1:44 0:08 25, 26, 27, 40, 49, 63, 110 25, 26, 27, 40, 49, 60, 96

6 FISHER CATHOLIC 190 27:14 05:26 1:45 0:34 12, 30, 31, 43, 80, 102, 142 12, 30, 31, 43, 74, 89, 117

7 CANTON C.C. 197 27:13 05:26 1:45 0:26 5, 44, 47, 50, 51, 90, 116 5, 44, 47, 50, 51, 79, 98

8 ALTER 220 27:31 05:30 1:46 0:33 14, 16, 45, 76, 83, 121, 134 14, 16, 45, 70, 75, 102, 110

9 MERCYHURST
PREPARATORY
SCHOOL (PA)

232 27:36 05:31 1:46 0:18 22, 24, 64, 66, 67, 89, 109 22, 24, 61, 62, 63, 78, 95

10 ELYRIA CATHOLIC 234 27:37 05:31 1:46 0:22 13, 54, 57, 58, 60, 69, 84 13, 53, 55, 56, 57, 65, 76

11 MCNICHOLAS 245 27:40 05:32 1:46 0:39 11, 39, 42, 79, 91, 92, 97 11, 39, 42, 73, 80, 81, 85

12 FENWICK 300 28:13 05:38 1:49 0:26 41, 53, 55, 70, 100, 101,
124

41, 52, 54, 66, 87, 88, 104

13 BADIN 324 28:29 05:41 1:50 0:36 29, 38, 87, 99, 108, 111,
123

29, 38, 77, 86, 94, 97, 103

14 LA SALETTE ACAD.
(IL)

344 28:35 05:43 1:50 0:25 37, 75, 77, 94, 96, 104, 105 37, 69, 71, 83, 84, 91, 92

15 CLE. VASJ 365 28:54 05:46 1:51 0:42 19, 68, 103, 106, 117, 127,
130

19, 64, 90, 93, 99, 105, 108

16 LIMA C.C. 492 34:01 06:48 2:11 2:36 23, 120, 150, 156, 162, 164 23, 101, 121, 123, 124, 125

17 BLOOMINGTON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
(IL)

503 30:22 06:04 1:57 0:33 71, 128, 129, 133, 138,
139, 140

67, 106, 107, 109, 114,
115, 116

18 ROGER BACON 573 31:43 06:20 2:02 0:29 135, 136, 137, 143, 147,
148, 151

111, 112, 113, 118, 119,
120, 122
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Kevin Agnew 11  Carroll 04:56.3 1

2 Paul Stamm 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 04:56.3 2

3 Nasari Epps 12  Akron SVSM 05:06.6 3

4 Matthew Brumfield 11  Sum. Co. Day 05:07.5 4

5 Barrett Scheatzle 11  Canton C.C. 05:07.6 5

6 Michael Osgood 12  Carroll 05:07.9 6

7 Chase Powers 11  Akron SVSM 05:08.0 7

8 Evan Lakhia 11  Sum. Co. Day 05:08.1 8

9 Wil Stamm 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:08.3 9

10 Eli Bush 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:08.6 10

11 Ian Burt 12  McNicholas 05:10.8 11

12 Aiden Jackson 11  Fisher Catholic 05:11.7 12

13 Matt Krese 11  Elyria Catholic 05:13.9 13

14 Kevin Johnston 10  Alter 05:14.0 14

15 Grant Arnold 12  Carroll 05:16.8 15

16 Michael Johnston 12  Alter 05:17.1 16

17 Andrew Wagner 11  Sum. Co. Day 05:18.9 17

18 Nick Steel 12  Akron SVSM 05:18.9 18

19 Dylan Barnett 12  Cle. VASJ 05:19.5 19

20 Jake Pentasuglio 12  Akron SVSM 05:19.7 20

21 Sean LaMacchia 11  Sum. Co. Day 05:20.2 21

22 Felix Bush 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)05:20.4 22

23 Quentin Potempa 12  Lima C.C. 05:20.6 23

24 Jeffery Giannelli 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)05:20.7 24

25 Luke Mitchell 9  Cham. Julienne 05:22.1 25

26 Sean Gideon 12  Cham. Julienne 05:22.1 26

27 Ian Cormier 12  Cham. Julienne 05:22.3 27

28 Andrew Connair 12  Carroll 05:22.4 28

29 Dominic Seigel 10  Badin 05:22.5 29

30 Patrick Kenney 10  Fisher Catholic 05:23.1 30

31 Vince Bee 12  Fisher Catholic 05:24.7 31

32 Larkin Woodward 9  Sum. Co. Day 05:24.7 32

33 Devin Nelson 11  Sum. Co. Day 05:25.3 33

34 Kevin Rybka 12  Akron SVSM 05:25.5 34

35 Drew Maxwell 11  Carroll 05:25.6 35

36 Andrew McSteen 11  Akron SVSM 05:25.8 36

37 Nicholas Halligan 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:25.8 37

38 Owen Mathews 11  Badin 05:26.1 38

Place Name Grade School Time Points

39 Charles Taylor 11  McNicholas 05:26.5 39

40 Trey Myers 12  Cham. Julienne 05:27.1 40

41 Ben Chartrand 12  Fenwick 05:27.6 41

42 Aiden Burt 10  McNicholas 05:27.6 42

43 Noah Sharp 9  Fisher Catholic 05:28.3 43

44 Max Grillo 10  Canton C.C. 05:28.5 44

45 Benjamin Kawaja 11  Alter 05:29.0 45

46 Austin Zeiman 11  Akron SVSM 05:29.9 46

47 Sean Domer 11  Canton C.C. 05:29.9 47

48 Adam Cross 10  Carroll 05:30.5 48

49 Eric Meyer 11  Cham. Julienne 05:31.0 49

50 Blake Abbott 11  Canton C.C. 05:33.4 50

51 Ian Elson 12  Canton C.C. 05:34.1 51

52 Jackson Dietrick 11  Akron SVSM 05:34.2

53 Derek Boland 11  Fenwick 05:35.0 52

54 Ian Smith 12  Elyria Catholic 05:35.4 53

55 Luke Lococo 11  Fenwick 05:35.6 54

56 Matthew Dennee 11  Akron SVSM 05:35.6

57 Jackson Zsigray 12  Elyria Catholic 05:35.8 55

58 Zach Smith 12  Elyria Catholic 05:36.3 56

59 Andy Thomas 9  Akron SVSM 05:36.4

60 Matt Boehm 11  Elyria Catholic 05:36.5 57

61 Peter Sperry 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:36.7 58

62 Seth Tivakaran 9  Carroll 05:37.0 59

63 CJ Greek 12  Cham. Julienne 05:37.2 60

64 Rowan Wieslogel 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)05:38.0 61

65 Nathan Schiffler 9  Carroll 05:38.1

66 Peter Zimmerman 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)05:38.4 62

67 Adam Kunco 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)05:38.6 63

68 Davante Callahan 12  Cle. VASJ 05:39.1 64

69 Kevin Theile 11  Elyria Catholic 05:39.6 65

70 Sam Gutzwiller 9  Fenwick 05:40.7 66

71 Josh Vogel 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)05:40.8 67

72 Javier Barajas 11  Carroll 05:42.0

73 Liam Lakhia 9  Sum. Co. Day 05:42.1 68

74 Patrick Sableski 10  Carroll 05:42.8

75 Henry Kracht 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:43.7 69

76 Eric Neer 10  Alter 05:44.1 70
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

77 Thomas Brauner 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:44.4 71

78 Owen Sulecki 9  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:45.2 72

79 Ayden Bailey 11  McNicholas 05:45.8 73

80 Cayden Short 9  Fisher Catholic 05:46.5 74

81 Drew Barhorst 9  Sum. Co. Day 05:47.5

82 Hudson Ritch 10  Sum. Co. Day 05:47.5

83 Elijah Mayse 10  Alter 05:47.5 75

84 Nick Wells 12  Elyria Catholic 05:47.9 76

85 Michael Duckro 10  Carroll 05:48.4

86 Colin Garrity 11  Elyria Catholic 05:48.8

87 Mitchell Peel 11  Badin 05:48.8 77

88 Patrick Morrow 9  Carroll 05:49.4

89 Ryan Kelly 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)05:49.7 78

90 James McClain 12  Canton C.C. 05:49.8 79

91 Bobby Fechtel 10  McNicholas 05:49.9 80

92 Alex Russo 9  McNicholas 05:50.1 81

93 Nicholas Mark 10  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 05:50.5 82

94 Greg Mawhinney 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:50.7 83

95 Oscar Campos 11  Carroll 05:50.7

96 Dominic Dvorak 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:51.1 84

97 Drew Walsh 12  McNicholas 05:51.2 85

98 Todd Jokerst 12  Carroll 05:51.6

99 Andy Moore 12  Badin 05:53.1 86

100 Thomas Crossman 9  Fenwick 05:54.4 87

101 Jeffrey Koch 10  Fenwick 05:54.7 88

102 Sam Gundlefinger 12  Fisher Catholic 05:55.4 89

103 Austin Barnett 9  Cle. VASJ 05:55.8 90

104 Pierre Beauregard 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:57.2 91

105 Matthias Schell 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 05:57.3 92

106 Matt Fronczek 12  Cle. VASJ 05:58.1 93

107 Hayden Everding 9  Carroll 05:58.6

108 Kevin Spade 12  Badin 05:59.0 94

109 Adam Nicotra 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)06:00.1 95

110 TJ Lehner 12  Cham. Julienne 06:00.4 96

111 Collin Lapthorn 10  Badin 06:00.7 97

112 Jack Spears 10  McNicholas 06:00.8

113 Daniel Crouse 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 06:01.5

114 Victor Ortiz 12  Elyria Catholic 06:01.8

Place Name Grade School Time Points

115 James Peterson 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 06:02.0

116 Dante Carcione 9  Canton C.C. 06:02.4 98

117 Jordan Ellul 11  Cle. VASJ 06:02.4 99

118 Mike O'Connell 12  McNicholas 06:02.4

119 Aaron Anderson 9  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 06:02.8 100

120 Zac Patterson 11  Lima C.C. 06:03.2 101

121 Peter Schimph 12  Alter 06:04.3 102

122 Alex Trautwein 10  Elyria Catholic 06:05.3

123 Evan Papania 12  Badin 06:05.4 103

124 Ethan Evans 10  Fenwick 06:05.4 104

125 Cameron Lapthorn 12  Badin 06:05.6

126 Chase Gray 11  Badin 06:06.5

127 Phillip Davis 12  Cle. VASJ 06:07.5 105

128 Landyn Cross 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:08.0 106

129 Jack Morgan 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:08.1 107

130 Roland Ivy 9  Cle. VASJ 06:08.5 108

131 Sam Zelinski 9  Cham. Julienne 06:08.8

132 Anthony Fabo 12  Cle. VASJ 06:09.6

133 Will Foley 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:11.1 109

134 Kevin Walters 12  Alter 06:12.0 110

135 Kevin Otto 9  Roger Bacon 06:12.2 111

136 Dylan Griffis 11  Roger Bacon 06:13.8 112

137 Elijah Fredette 12  Roger Bacon 06:13.8 113

138 Josh Pagan 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:14.6 114

139 Alex Bingham 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:14.8 115

140 Jacob Bingham 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)06:14.9 116

141 Jack Munzel 12  McNicholas 06:16.6

142 Alex Ristau 9  Fisher Catholic 06:17.2 117

143 Luke Dearborn 10  Roger Bacon 06:21.7 118

144 Leo Hoppa 10  Badin 06:22.5

145 Nicholas Schindler 10  Cham. Julienne 06:23.6

146 Sam Schwager 12  Cham. Julienne 06:36.7

147 Daniel Kowalski 9  Roger Bacon 06:41.9 119

148 Jack Bentley 9  Roger Bacon 06:49.9 120

149 JJ Jongky 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)07:01.9

150 Jarin Pangle 9  Lima C.C. 07:05.4 121

151 Michael Peck 11  Roger Bacon 07:06.4 122

152 Gideon Doan 10  Fisher Catholic 07:12.6
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys 1M
09/21/2019

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

153 Isaac Hill 9  Fisher Catholic 07:17.5

154 Conor Healy 12  Roger Bacon 07:17.6

155 Andrew Snavely 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)07:28.9

156 Ean McComber 9  Lima C.C. 07:34.8 123

157 Dominic Oaldon 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 07:37.0

158 Benjamin Barish 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)07:44.4

159 Leo Gauerke 10  Fisher Catholic 07:49.4

160 Braden Cook 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)07:56.4

161 Alex Dixon 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)07:56.6

162 Ben Siatkosky 9  Lima C.C. 07:57.5 124

163 Brandon Hauck 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)07:57.5

164 Jacob Mangette 11  Lima C.C. 08:37.0 125

165 Jake Holloway 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)08:56.4
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

+1 1 AKRON SVSM 85 1:27:01 17:24 5:36 1:00 5, 8, 17, 24, 31, 35, 41 5, 8, 17, 24, 31, 34, 40

+1 2 CARROLL 89 1:26:32 17:18 5:34 2:03 1, 12, 19, 25, 33, 53, 57 1, 12, 19, 25, 32, 51, 55

-2 3 SUM. CO. DAY 126 1:28:17 17:39 5:40 1:30 6, 7, 27, 40, 49, 54, 68 6, 7, 27, 39, 47, 52, 63

4 CARDINAL RITTER (IN) 139 1:28:02 17:36 5:40 3:10 2, 4, 10, 48, 87, 113, 129 2, 4, 10, 46, 77, 96, 105

+2 5 CANTON C.C. 157 1:29:38 17:55 5:46 1:34 3, 28, 42, 43, 44, 93, 111 3, 28, 41, 42, 43, 81, 94

+5 6 MCNICHOLAS 160 1:29:34 17:54 5:45 1:42 9, 15, 21, 56, 66, 70, 81 9, 15, 21, 54, 61, 65, 73

-1 7 FISHER CATHOLIC 164 1:29:54 17:58 5:47 1:31 13, 23, 30, 37, 67, 96, 138 13, 23, 30, 36, 62, 82, 112

+5 8 BADIN 184 1:30:25 18:05 5:49 1:53 11, 16, 29, 65, 75, 99, 104 11, 16, 29, 60, 68, 85, 90

+1 9 ELYRIA CATHOLIC 221 1:31:32 18:18 5:53 1:36 14, 38, 52, 55, 73, 86, 91 14, 37, 50, 53, 67, 76, 79

-1 10 MERCYHURST
PREPARATORY
SCHOOL (PA)

243 1:32:21 18:28 5:56 1:33 18, 36, 58, 69, 77, 100, 117 18, 35, 56, 64, 70, 86, 99

+3 11 LA SALETTE ACAD.
(IL)

250 1:32:50 18:34 5:58 1:44 20, 39, 46, 80, 85, 92, 103 20, 38, 45, 72, 75, 80, 89

-7 12 CHAM. JULIENNE 252 1:32:48 18:33 5:58 1:37 22, 34, 61, 76, 79, 88, 125 22, 33, 57, 69, 71, 78, 102

-5 13 ALTER 344 1:35:46 19:09 6:09 2:20 26, 63, 83, 108, 112, 127,
136

26, 58, 74, 91, 95, 103, 110

-2 14 FENWICK 368 1:36:33 19:18 6:12 1:24 45, 72, 97, 101, 102, 110,
130

44, 66, 83, 87, 88, 93, 106

+2 15 BLOOMINGTON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
(IL)

380 1:37:08 19:25 6:15 1:41 50, 64, 98, 109, 115, 116,
123

48, 59, 84, 92, 97, 98, 101

-1 16 CLE. VASJ 473 1:41:16 20:15 6:31 2:33 51, 119, 131, 132, 135,
137, 143

49, 100, 107, 108, 109,
111, 116

+1 17 ROGER BACON 563 1:47:10 21:26 6:53 1:18 128, 139, 141, 142, 144,
149, 151

104, 113, 114, 115, 117,
118, 119

DNP LIMA C.C. 1:34:02 23:30 7:34 32, 126, 158, 162 4 Runners

Page 10 of 13 Saturday 09/21/2019 8:38 AM



Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Kevin Agnew 11  Carroll 16:00.7 1

2 Paul Stamm 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 16:12.5 2

+2 3 Barrett Scheatzle 11  Canton C.C. 16:47.1 3

+5 4 Wil Stamm 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 16:51.9 4

-2 5 Nasari Epps 12  Akron SVSM 16:55.0 5

+2 6 Evan Lakhia 11  Sum. Co. Day 16:55.8 6

-3 7 Matthew Brumfield 11  Sum. Co. Day 16:57.1 7

-1 8 Chase Powers 11  Akron SVSM 16:58.8 8

+2 9 Ian Burt 12  McNicholas 17:09.1 9

10 Eli Bush 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 17:09.4 10

+27 11 Owen Mathews 11  Badin 17:10.2 11

-6 12 Michael Osgood 12  Carroll 17:13.1 12

-1 13 Aiden Jackson 11  Fisher Catholic 17:21.2 13

-1 14 Matt Krese 11  Elyria Catholic 17:21.8 14

+24 15 Charles Taylor 11  McNicholas 17:22.5 15

+13 16 Dominic Seigel 10  Badin 17:28.8 16

+3 17 Jake Pentasuglio 12  Akron SVSM 17:33.2 17

+4 18 Felix Bush 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)17:33.9 18

-4 19 Grant Arnold 12  Carroll 17:35.1 19

+17 20 Nicholas Halligan 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 17:36.3 20

+21 21 Aiden Burt 10  McNicholas 17:36.5 21

+4 22 Sean Gideon 12  Cham. Julienne 17:36.5 22

+7 23 Patrick Kenney 10  Fisher Catholic 17:37.3 23

-6 24 Nick Steel 12  Akron SVSM 17:38.5 24

+3 25 Andrew Connair 12  Carroll 17:39.3 25

-12 26 Kevin Johnston 10  Alter 17:40.4 26

-10 27 Andrew Wagner 11  Sum. Co. Day 17:41.6 27

+16 28 Max Grillo 10  Canton C.C. 17:50.1 28

+58 29 Mitchell Peel 11  Badin 17:52.0 29

+1 30 Vince Bee 12  Fisher Catholic 17:54.4 30

+5 31 Andrew McSteen 11  Akron SVSM 17:55.8 31

-9 32 Quentin Potempa 12  Lima C.C. 17:57.7

+2 33 Drew Maxwell 11  Carroll 18:04.1 32

-7 34 Ian Cormier 12  Cham. Julienne 18:05.5 33

+24 35 Andy Thomas 9  Akron SVSM 18:07.7 34

-12 36 Jeffery Giannelli 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)18:08.7 35

+6 37 Noah Sharp 9  Fisher Catholic 18:09.0 36

+20 38 Zach Smith 12  Elyria Catholic 18:10.4 37

Place Name Grade School Time Points

+38 39 Thomas Brauner 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 18:15.4 38

-8 40 Larkin Woodward 9  Sum. Co. Day 18:16.6 39

-7 41 Kevin Rybka 12  Akron SVSM 18:19.2 40

+8 42 Blake Abbott 11  Canton C.C. 18:19.4 41

+4 43 Sean Domer 11  Canton C.C. 18:20.3 42

+7 44 Ian Elson 12  Canton C.C. 18:21.5 43

+10 45 Luke Lococo 11  Fenwick 18:21.9 44

+29 46 Henry Kracht 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 18:22.5 45

+5 47 Jackson Dietrick 11  Akron SVSM 18:23.2

+13 48 Peter Sperry 12  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 18:25.7 46

-16 49 Devin Nelson 11  Sum. Co. Day 18:25.9 47

+21 50 Josh Vogel 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)18:27.1 48

-32 51 Dylan Barnett 12  Cle. VASJ 18:29.1 49

+5 52 Jackson Zsigray 12  Elyria Catholic 18:30.0 50

+9 53 Seth Tivakaran 9  Carroll 18:30.6 51

-33 54 Sean LaMacchia 11  Sum. Co. Day 18:31.0 52

-1 55 Ian Smith 12  Elyria Catholic 18:32.6 53

+23 56 Ayden Bailey 11  McNicholas 18:35.5 54

+8 57 Nathan Schiffler 9  Carroll 18:37.6 55

+6 58 Rowan Wieslogel 10  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)18:37.7 56

-11 59 Adam Cross 10  Carroll 18:43.6

-14 60 Austin Zeiman 11  Akron SVSM 18:46.6

-36 61 Luke Mitchell 9  Cham. Julienne 18:46.7 57

+10 62 Javier Barajas 11  Carroll 18:49.5

-47 63 Michael Johnston 12  Alter 18:49.6 58

+65 64 Jack Morgan 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)18:50.4 59

+43 65 Kevin Spade 12  Badin 18:50.5 60

+26 66 Alex Russo 9  McNicholas 18:51.1 61

+13 67 Cayden Short 9  Fisher Catholic 18:52.8 62

+13 68 Drew Barhorst 9  Sum. Co. Day 18:53.4 63

-3 69 Peter Zimmerman 11  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)18:54.2 64

+21 70 Bobby Fechtel 10  McNicholas 18:54.4 65

+14 71 Michael Duckro 10  Carroll 18:54.5

-31 72 Ben Chartrand 12  Fenwick 18:58.2 66

-13 73 Matt Boehm 11  Elyria Catholic 18:58.2 67

-18 74 Matthew Dennee 11  Akron SVSM 19:02.8

+36 75 Collin Lapthorn 10  Badin 19:03.9 68

-27 76 Eric Meyer 11  Cham. Julienne 19:06.1 69
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

-10 77 Adam Kunco 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)19:07.1 70

+4 78 Hudson Ritch 10  Sum. Co. Day 19:09.8

-16 79 CJ Greek 12  Cham. Julienne 19:14.0 71

+16 80 Dominic Dvorak 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:15.8 72

+16 81 Drew Walsh 12  McNicholas 19:15.9 73

-9 82 Liam Lakhia 9  Sum. Co. Day 19:16.8

-38 83 Benjamin Kawaja 11  Alter 19:18.3 74

-10 84 Patrick Sableski 10  Carroll 19:20.0

+28 85 Daniel Crouse 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:20.3 75

-2 86 Nick Wells 12  Elyria Catholic 19:20.8 76

-9 87 Owen Sulecki 9  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 19:22.5 77

-48 88 Trey Myers 12  Cham. Julienne 19:26.4 78

+9 89 Todd Jokerst 12  Carroll 19:27.0

+5 90 Oscar Campos 11  Carroll 19:27.2

-22 91 Kevin Theile 11  Elyria Catholic 19:29.1 79

+23 92 James Peterson 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:31.7 80

-3 93 James McClain 12  Canton C.C. 19:33.2 81

-6 94 Patrick Morrow 9  Carroll 19:37.0

+17 95 Jack Spears 10  McNicholas 19:39.9

+6 96 Sam Gundlefinger 12  Fisher Catholic 19:41.8 82

+3 97 Thomas Crossman 9  Fenwick 19:43.0 83

+35 98 Will Foley 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)19:43.4 84

99 Andy Moore 12  Badin 19:43.5 85

-11 100 Ryan Kelly 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)19:43.5 86

-31 101 Sam Gutzwiller 9  Fenwick 19:44.1 87

-49 102 Derek Boland 11  Fenwick 19:46.0 88

+1 103 Pierre Beauregard 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:46.1 89

+19 104 Evan Papania 12  Badin 19:47.3 90

105 Matthias Schell 11  La Salette Acad. (IL) 19:50.5

+19 106 Cameron Lapthorn 12  Badin 19:51.8

+15 107 Alex Trautwein 10  Elyria Catholic 19:53.6

-25 108 Elijah Mayse 10  Alter 19:57.1 91

+19 109 Landyn Cross 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)19:59.6 92

-9 110 Jeffrey Koch 10  Fenwick 20:00.2 93

+5 111 Dante Carcione 9  Canton C.C. 20:01.3 94

-36 112 Eric Neer 10  Alter 20:01.3 95

+6 113 Aaron Anderson 9  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 20:02.9 96

114 Victor Ortiz 12  Elyria Catholic 20:04.1

Place Name Grade School Time Points

+25 115 Jacob Bingham 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)20:08.1 97

+22 116 Josh Pagan 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)20:10.6 98

-8 117 Adam Nicotra 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)20:11.1 99

+26 118 Leo Hoppa 10  Badin 20:12.3

-51 119 Davante Callahan 12  Cle. VASJ 20:12.5 100

-2 120 Mike O'Connell 12  McNicholas 20:14.1

-14 121 Hayden Everding 9  Carroll 20:15.1

-28 122 Greg Mawhinney 12  La Salette Acad. (IL) 20:16.0

+16 123 Alex Bingham 12  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)20:16.3 101

+2 124 Chase Gray 11  Badin 20:19.1

+6 125 Sam Zelinski 9  Cham. Julienne 20:31.6 102

-6 126 Zac Patterson 11  Lima C.C. 20:34.3

+7 127 Kevin Walters 12  Alter 20:37.7 103

+7 128 Kevin Otto 9  Roger Bacon 20:38.8 104

-36 129 Nicholas Mark 10  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 20:39.3 105

-6 130 Ethan Evans 10  Fenwick 20:44.1 106

-14 131 Jordan Ellul 11  Cle. VASJ 20:46.3 107

-26 132 Matt Fronczek 12  Cle. VASJ 20:46.3 108

-23 133 TJ Lehner 12  Cham. Julienne 20:48.8

-48 134 Colin Garrity 11  Elyria Catholic 20:57.3

-8 135 Phillip Davis 12  Cle. VASJ 21:02.2 109

-15 136 Peter Schimph 12  Alter 21:04.8 110

-34 137 Austin Barnett 9  Cle. VASJ 21:05.2 111

+4 138 Alex Ristau 9  Fisher Catholic 21:08.9 112

-3 139 Dylan Griffis 11  Roger Bacon 21:19.3 113

+1 140 Jack Munzel 12  McNicholas 21:25.2

+2 141 Luke Dearborn 10  Roger Bacon 21:33.9 114

+6 142 Jack Bentley 9  Roger Bacon 21:41.8 115

-11 143 Anthony Fabo 12  Cle. VASJ 21:44.9 116

-7 144 Elijah Fredette 12  Roger Bacon 21:57.0 117

-15 145 Roland Ivy 9  Cle. VASJ 22:10.3

+6 146 Gideon Doan 10  Fisher Catholic 22:43.3

+2 147 JJ Jongky 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)23:09.3

-2 148 Sam Schwager 12  Cham. Julienne 23:16.2

-2 149 Daniel Kowalski 9  Roger Bacon 23:33.9 118

-5 150 Nicholas Schindler 10  Cham. Julienne 23:44.4

151 Michael Peck 11  Roger Bacon 23:58.1 119

+1 152 Isaac Hill 9  Fisher Catholic 24:01.2
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Race 4 - HS Varsity Boys (SILVER) - 5K
09/21/2019

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

+1 153 Conor Healy 12  Roger Bacon 24:11.8

+4 154 Benjamin Barish 9  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)24:55.7

+2 155 Dominic Oaldon 11  Cardinal Ritter (IN) 25:05.4

+5 156 Alex Dixon 10  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)25:35.3

-2 157 Andrew Snavely 12  Mercyhurst Preparatory School (PA)26:47.0

-2 158 Ean McComber 9  Lima C.C. 26:55.3

159 Leo Gauerke 10  Fisher Catholic 26:58.9

+3 160 Brandon Hauck 11  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)26:59.0

-1 161 Braden Cook 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)28:32.2

+2 162 Jacob Mangette 11  Lima C.C. 28:35.5

+2 163 Jake Holloway 9  Bloomington Central Catholic (IL)31:48.9
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